

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 1051 OF 2026

Amit Ashok BhutaAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1657 OF 2026

In

Cr. Anticipatory Bail Appln. 1051 OF 2026

D.m.t. Educare Limited Through MukeshPETITIONER

Jaswant Chauhan

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mrs. Ruju Thakker Khanapure A/W Mr. Hardik Shah i/by P. S.
Chambers for the Applicant.

Ms. S. G. Talhar, APP for Respondent / State.

Mr. Chinmay Sharma (Through VC) for Intervenor in
IA/1657/2026.

Mr. Suryakant Doke, PSI, Borivali Police Station is present.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK J**

DATE : 25th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/05/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)