

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.1051 OF 2026

Amit Ashok Bhuta	 Applicant
Vs.	
State of Maharashtra	 Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1657 OF 2026
IN
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.1051 OF 2026**

D.M.T. Educare Limited	
Through Mukesh Jaswant Chauhan	 Intervenor

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:-

Amit Ashok Bhuta	 Accused
Vs.	
State of Maharashtra	 Respondent

Ms. Ruju Thakker a/w Mr. Hardik shah i/by PS Chambers, for the Applicant.
Mr. Chinmay Sharma (Through VC), for the Intervenor in IA/1657/2026.
Ms. S.G. Thalhar, APP for the Respondent-State.
PSI- Suryakant Doke, Borivali Police Station, present.

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

**DATED : 26th MAY, 2026
(VACATION COURT)**

P.C. :-

. Learned Counsel for the Applicant and learned Counsel for the Intervenor stated that the matter has been amicably settled between the parties and tendered the Consent Terms for the settlement. The Consent Terms are taken on record and marked as Exhibit "X" for identification.

- 2) At the request of the parties, stand over to 5th June, 2026.
- 3) Till then, no coercive steps shall be taken against the Applicant by the police station concerned.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)