

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1051 OF 2026**

Amit Ashok Bhuta Applicant
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1657 OF 2026
IN
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1051 OF 2026**

D.M.T. Educare Limited Intervenor

In the matter between :-
Amit Ashok Bhuta Applicant
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra Respondent

Mr. Hardik Shah i/b. P S Chambers for the Applicant.
Mr. Tanvir Khan, APP for the Respondent – State.

**CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.
DATED : 29th MAY, 2026
(VACATION COURT)**

P.C. :-

- 1) Learned Counsel for the Applicant has invited my attention to the Order dated 26th May, 2026. Therein, in the cause-title, the name of the Advocate appearing for the Applicant is erroneously mentioned as “ Ms. Raju Thakker” instead of the correct name “ Ms. Ruju Thakker”. The name be corrected to read as “ **Ms. Ruju Thakker** ”.
- 2) After effecting the aforesaid correction, the corrected order be uploaded on an official website of this Court.

PREETI
HEERO
JAYANI

Digitally signed by
PREETI HEERO
JAYANI
Date: 2026.06.02
15:03:22 +0530

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)