

Digitally signed by
HEMANT
CHANDERSEN SHIV
Date: 2026.06.08
11:29:35 +0300

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.1051 OF 2026**

Amit Ashok Bhuta Applicant
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1657 OF 2026
IN
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.1051 OF 2026**

D. M. T. Educare Ltd.
Through Mukesh Jaswant Chauhan Intervenor

In the matter between

Amit Ashok Bhuta Applicant
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra Respondent

Ms. Ruju Thakker with Mr. Hardik Shah i/b P. S. Chambers for the Applicant.
Mr. Tanveer Khan, APP for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Chinmay Sharma for the Intervenor.

**CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.
DATED : 5th JUNE, 2026
(VACATION COURT)**

P.C. :-

- 1) Ms. Thakker, the learned Counsel for the Applicant submitted that, as agreed earlier, the Applicant had paid the first installment of Rs.15,00,000/- to Respondent No.2. The second installment is due on 7th July, 2026.
- 2) In view thereof, stand over to 9th July, 2026.
- 3) Ad-interim relief granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)